### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visiowave Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	43202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78188120	VISIOWAVE
Registration Number:	3078424	VISIOWAVE DYNAMIC CODING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-3595

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Meg Campbell

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VISIOWAVE ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meg Campbell	
Signature:	/meg campbell/	

900053539 REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0834

78/88/20

Date:	07/19/2006		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=USPTO Merger of Visiowave into GE Security#page1.tif			
source=USPTO Merger of Visiowave into GE Security#page2.tif			
cource-USDTO Merger of Visiowaye into GE Security#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0835

PAGE 1



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VISIOWAVE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE SECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE SECURITY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3469499 8100M 051067804

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4412740

DATE: 12-29-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 12/28/2005 FILED 04:34 PM 12/28/2005 SRV 051067804 - 3469499 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING VISIOWAVE INC. WITH AND INTO GE SECURITY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

GE Security, Inc. ("GESI") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That GESI was incorporated on December 17, 2001 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law and that Visiowave Inc. ("Visiowave") was incorporated on May 24, 2004 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of December 28, 2005 between Visiowave and GESI, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Visiowave with and into GESI, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be "GE Security, Inc."

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of GESI shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at the following address:

GE Security, Inc. 8985 Town Center Parkway Bradenton, Florida 43202

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2005.

{M2347023;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0837 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Security, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name this  $28^{\text{th}}$  day of December, 2005.

GE SECURITY, INC.

Ву:

Name: John Reichner

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

(M2347023;1)2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 07/19/2006**